

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : STATEWIDE RAILROAD CROSSING REPAIR II, 2011

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201100506.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 07/16/13

DISTRICT : M7

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: ESTP-2013(14)

CONTRACT TIME : 14 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

PROJECT(S) : ESTP-2013(14)

REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING RAILROAD CROSSINGS IN NEW CASTLE COUNTY

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 08/19/13 to vendor DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID		% OVER EST	
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$	258,419.26	75.6423%	100.0000%		
1	DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 102 LARCH CIRCLE, NEWPORT, DE, 19804	\$	341,633.12	100.0000%	132.2011%		
2	A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., 10 ADEL DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19702-1331	\$	366,715.22	107.3418%	141.9071%		
3	EASTERN HIGHWAY SPECIALISTS, INC., 920 NORTH CHURCH STREET, WILMINGTON, DE, 19805	\$	381,286.52	111.6070%	147.5457%		
4	JJID INC, 100 JULIAN LANE, BEAR, DE, 19701	\$	399,007.92	116.7943%	154.4033%		
	RAILROAD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF SOUTH JERSEY, INC			IRREGULAR			

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION							
0010 202000 EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	107.000 CY	23.10551	2472.29	65.00000	6955.00	235.00000	25145.00
0020 208000 EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING FOR PIPE TRENCHES	15.000 CY	24.98237	374.74	125.00000	1875.00	150.00000	2250.00
0030 211501 REMOVAL OF RAILROAD CROSSING	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	11000.00000	11000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0040 212000 UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	13.000 CY	18.30918	238.02	65.00000	845.00	24.00000	312.00
0050 250000 SEDIMENT REMOVAL	20.000 CY	16.76446	335.29	50.00000	1000.00	24.00000	480.00
0060 251000 SILT FENCE	150.000 LF	3.05815	458.72	7.00000	1050.00	2.00000	300.00
0070 252001 INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, CURB INLET	4.000 EACH	120.00000	480.00	250.00000	1000.00	220.00000	880.00
0080 302005 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	112.000 TON	31.12404	3485.89	85.00000	9520.00	43.00000	4816.00
0090 302008 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING	83.000 CY	38.51229	3196.52	100.00000	8300.00	57.00000	4731.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : STATEWIDE RAILROAD CROSSING REPAIR II, 2011

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201100506.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 07/16/13

DISTRICT : M7

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 302011 DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE	50.000 TON		49.23804	2461.90	75.00000	3750.00	53.00000	2650.00
0110 302012 DELAWARE NO. 57 STONE	18.000 TON		56.00000	1008.00	65.00000	1170.00	76.00000	1368.00
0120 302015 DELAWARE NO. 10 STONE	16.000 TON		54.00000	864.00	130.00000	2080.00	33.00000	528.00
0130 401823 WMA, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	53.000 TON		98.00000	5194.00	220.00000	11660.00	107.00000	5671.00
0140 401830 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 70-22 (NON- CARBONATE STONE)	72.000 TON		85.00000	6120.00	225.00000	16200.00	148.00000	10656.00
0150 402000 HOT-MIX BITUMINOUS CONCRETE AND/OR COLD-LAID BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (TRM)	22.000 TON		104.07481	2289.65	110.00000	2420.00	102.00000	2244.00
0160 601516 INSTALLATION OF RAILROAD TRACK PANELS	51.000 LF		180.00000	9180.00	400.00000	20400.00	203.00000	10353.00
0170 601529 CONCRETE HIGHWAY/RAIL AT-GRADE CROSSING SYSTEM	90.000 TF		950.00000	85500.00	880.00000	79200.00	1226.00000	110340.00
0180 701011 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 2	178.000 LF		25.03949	4457.03	55.00000	9790.00	68.00000	12104.00
0190 701022 INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 3-8	180.000 LF		24.64414	4435.95	54.00000	9720.00	29.00000	5220.00
0200 705001 P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"	542.000 SF		5.65611	3065.61	10.50000	5691.00	7.00000	3794.00
0210 705002 P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"	883.000 SF		6.85855	6056.10	11.00000	9713.00	12.00000	10596.00
0220 705007 SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM	20.000 SF		22.39624	447.92	55.00000	1100.00	25.00000	500.00
0230 710001 ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	4.000 EACH		764.04921	3056.20	900.00000	3600.00	700.00000	2800.00
0240 713500 GEOTEXTILE, STABILIZATION, SPECIAL	285.000 SY		4.30000	1225.50	7.50000	2137.50	4.00000	1140.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : STATEWIDE RAILROAD CROSSING REPAIR II, 2011

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201100506.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 07/16/13

DISTRICT : M7

SET-ASIDE :

				(0)	(1)	(2)	
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION							
0250 732002	115.000	SY		7.94989	914.24	13.00000	1495.00
TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH							
0260 734013	115.000	SY		2.11923	243.71	7.50000	862.50
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND							
0270 743000		LUMP		7500.00000	7500.00	7000.00000	7000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC							
0280 743004	36.000	EADY		69.77324	2511.84	65.00000	2340.00
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE							
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0290 743005	24.000	EADY		102.99206	2471.81	55.00000	1320.00
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE LIGHT							
ASSEMBLY							
0300 743006	2444.000	EADY		0.49728	1215.35	0.35000	855.40
PLASTIC DRUMS							
0310 743007	40.000	HOURL		75.00000	3000.00	75.00000	3000.00
TRAFFIC OFFICERS							
0320 743010	20.000	EADY		129.30042	2586.01	175.00000	3500.00
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED							
ATTENUATOR, TYPE II							
0330 743023	120.000	LFDY		0.45000	54.00	1.00000	120.00
TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE III							
0340 743024	800.000	EADY		2.00000	1600.00	8.00000	6400.00
TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES							
0350 743053	156.000	HOURL		67.03000	10456.68	67.03000	10456.68
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, HEAVY							
CONSTRUCTION, STATE							
0360 743068	16.000	HOURL		97.19000	1555.04	97.19000	1555.04
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, HEAVY							
CONSTRUCTION, STATE, OVERTIME							
0370 745524	204.000	LF		9.20000	1876.80	6.00000	1224.00
SUPPLY OF 4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT							
0380 745544	204.000	LF		8.47133	1728.15	12.00000	2448.00
INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT IN UNPAVED							
TRENCH							
0390 746619		LUMP		25000.00000	25000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
RAILROAD SIGNALIZATION							
0400 748015	292.000	SF		6.13409	1791.15	7.00000	2044.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING,							
SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : STATEWIDE RAILROAD CROSSING REPAIR II, 2011

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201100506.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 07/16/13

DISTRICT : M7

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0410	748530	240.000 SF	4.33272	1039.85	2.00000	480.00	6.00000	1440.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPING								
0420	748548	380.000 LF	0.45000	171.00	5.50000	2090.00	5.00000	1900.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"								
0430	749687	12.000 EACH	63.38854	760.66	150.00000	1800.00	121.00000	1452.00
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST								
0440	758000	259.000 SY	15.78247	4087.66	28.50000	7381.50	14.00000	3626.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.								
0450	760003	489.000 SY	6.50000	3178.50	20.00000	9780.00	7.00000	3423.00
PAVEMENT - MILLING, HOT-MIX, VARIABLE DEPTH								
0460	762001	657.000 LF	1.89058	1242.11	2.50000	1642.50	2.00000	1314.00
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX								
0470	762002	52.000 LF	5.56450	289.35	6.00000	312.00	10.00000	520.00
SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH								
0480	763000	LUMP	12026.26120	12026.26	25550.00000	25550.00	7600.00000	7600.00
INITIAL EXPENSE								
0490	763501	LUMP	7215.75672	7215.76	5000.00000	5000.00	2700.00000	2700.00
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0500	763502	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	2800.00000	2800.00	4200.00000	4200.00
MAINTENANCE OF RAILROAD TRAFFIC SECTION TOTALS								
			\$	258,419.26	\$	341,633.12	\$	366,715.22
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	258,419.26	\$	341,633.12	\$	366,715.22
DBE GOALS			7	%	7	%	7	%

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : STATEWIDE RAILROAD CROSSING REPAIR II, 2011

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201100506.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 07/16/13

DISTRICT : M7

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		()	
		EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC		JJID INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION							
SECTION 0001 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION							
0010 202000 EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	107.000 CY	75.00000	8025.00	40.00000	4280.00		
0020 208000 EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING FOR PIPE TRENCHES	15.000 CY	70.50000	1057.50	70.00000	1050.00		
0030 211501 REMOVAL OF RAILROAD CROSSING	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	25000.00000	25000.00		
0040 212000 UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	13.000 CY	112.50000	1462.50	60.00000	780.00		
0050 250000 SEDIMENT REMOVAL	20.000 CY	58.00000	1160.00	11.00000	220.00		
0060 251000 SILT FENCE	150.000 LF	5.20000	780.00	6.00000	900.00		
0070 252001 INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, CURB INLET	4.000 EACH	581.00000	2324.00	190.00000	760.00		
0080 302005 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	112.000 TON	44.00000	4928.00	42.00000	4704.00		
0090 302008 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING	83.000 CY	69.50000	5768.50	105.00000	8715.00		
0100 302011 DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE	50.000 TON	54.50000	2725.00	55.00000	2750.00		
0110 302012 DELAWARE NO. 57 STONE	18.000 TON	81.00000	1458.00	76.00000	1368.00		
0120 302015 DELAWARE NO. 10 STONE	16.000 TON	34.00000	544.00	40.00000	640.00		
0130 401823 WMA, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	53.000 TON	174.00000	9222.00	500.00000	26500.00		
0140 401830 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 70-22 (NON- CARBONATE STONE)	72.000 TON	192.00000	13824.00	550.00000	39600.00		
0150 402000 HOT-MIX BITUMINOUS CONCRETE AND/OR COLD-LAID BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (TRM)	22.000 TON	172.00000	3784.00	200.00000	4400.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : STATEWIDE RAILROAD CROSSING REPAIR II, 2011

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201100506.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 07/16/13

DISTRICT : M7

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(3) EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC		(4) JJID INC		()	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0160 601516	51.000 LF	210.00000	10710.00	200.00000	10200.00		
INSTALLATION OF RAILROAD TRACK PANELS							
0170 601529	90.000 TF	1300.00000	117000.00	1210.00000	108900.00		
CONCRETE HIGHWAY/RAIL AT-GRADE CROSSING SYSTEM							
0180 701011	178.000 LF	58.00000	10324.00	24.00000	4272.00		
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 2							
0190 701022	180.000 LF	55.50000	9990.00	27.00000	4860.00		
INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 3-8							
0200 705001	542.000 SF	11.00000	5962.00	5.00000	2710.00		
P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"							
0210 705002	883.000 SF	11.50000	10154.50	6.00000	5298.00		
P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"							
0220 705007	20.000 SF	61.00000	1220.00	40.00000	800.00		
SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM							
0230 710001	4.000 EACH	706.00000	2824.00	1040.00000	4160.00		
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET							
0240 713500	285.000 SY	4.10000	1168.50	4.00000	1140.00		
GEOTEXTILE, STABILIZATION, SPECIAL							
0250 732002	115.000 SY	16.50000	1897.50	15.00000	1725.00		
TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH							
0260 734013	115.000 SY	2.30000	264.50	6.00000	690.00		
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND							
0270 743000	LUMP	6300.00000	6300.00	16000.00000	16000.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC							
0280 743004	36.000 EADY	87.00000	3132.00	72.00000	2592.00		
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0290 743005	24.000 EADY	58.00000	1392.00	80.00000	1920.00		
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE LIGHT ASSEMBLY							
0300 743006	2444.000 EADY	0.35000	855.40	0.30000	733.20		
PLASTIC DRUMS							
0310 743007	40.000 HOUR	75.00000	3000.00	75.00000	3000.00		
TRAFFIC OFFICERS							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : STATEWIDE RAILROAD CROSSING REPAIR II, 2011

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201100506.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 07/16/13

DISTRICT : M7

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		(4)		()	
			EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC		JJID INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0320 743010	20.000	EADY	139.00000	2780.00	85.00000	1700.00		
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II								
0330 743023	120.000	LFDY	0.29000	34.80	1.10000	132.00		
TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE III								
0340 743024	800.000	EADY	2.00000	1600.00	3.00000	2400.00		
TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES								
0350 743053	156.000	HOURL	67.03000	10456.68	67.03000	10456.68		
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, HEAVY CONSTRUCTION, STATE								
0360 743068	16.000	HOURL	97.19000	1555.04	97.19000	1555.04		
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, HEAVY CONSTRUCTION, STATE, OVERTIME								
0370 745524	204.000	LF	27.50000	5610.00	8.00000	1632.00		
SUPPLY OF 4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT								
0380 745544	204.000	LF	2.90000	591.60	35.00000	7140.00		
INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT IN UNPAVED TRENCH								
0390 746619		LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	23000.00000	23000.00		
RAILROAD SIGNALIZATION								
0400 748015	292.000	SF	7.00000	2044.00	20.00000	5840.00		
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC								
0410 748530	240.000	SF	2.00000	480.00	6.00000	1440.00		
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPING								
0420 748548	380.000	LF	5.50000	2090.00	11.00000	4180.00		
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"								
0430 749687	12.000	EACH	203.00000	2436.00	135.00000	1620.00		
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST								
0440 758000	259.000	SY	39.00000	10101.00	16.00000	4144.00		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.								
0450 760003	489.000	SY	14.00000	6846.00	35.00000	17115.00		
PAVEMENT - MILLING, HOT-MIX, VARIABLE DEPTH								

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : STATEWIDE RAILROAD CROSSING REPAIR II, 2011

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201100506.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 07/16/13

DISTRICT : M7

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		(4)		()	
			EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC		JJID INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0460 762001	SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	657.000 LF	2.50000	1642.50	2.00000	1314.00		
0470 762002	SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	52.000 LF	6.00000	312.00	11.00000	572.00		
0480 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	18750.00000	18750.00	17000.00000	17000.00		
0490 763501	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	1800.00000	1800.00	1100.00000	1100.00		
0500 763502	MAINTENANCE OF RAILROAD TRAFFIC	LUMP	3900.00000	3900.00	6000.00000	6000.00		
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	381,286.52	\$	399,007.92	\$	
	CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	381,286.52	\$	399,007.92	\$	
	DBE GOALS		7	%	7	%		%